New Forest

Golf Club

Seniors Section Results 2017

14t March 2017 March Medal

Division One

Winner - Kevin White
2nd - Steve Duckett
3rd - Ivor Griffiths
Division Two

Winner - Bill Devenish
2nd - Charlie Tabor
3rd - lan Johnson

2" April 2017 Gwyn Lloyd Cup

Winners -
2nd -
3rd -

39 April 2017 April Medal

Division One

Winner - Peter Ayers
2nd - Ivor Griffiths
3rd - John Preston
Division Two

Winner - lan Johnson
2nd - Colin Chatten
3rd - Mick Plumb

13t April 2017 Bill Murray Trophy

Overall Winner - lan Johnson
Division One

Winner - Ross Matthews
2nd - Alan Clark

64 Nett
66
68

59 Nett
65
68

Steve Duckett & Dave Barrett 69 Nett
Keith Scott & Dave Cardy 73.5
Steve Lupton & Neil Edmondson 74

68 Nett
69
71

65 Nett
67
68

+5

+3
+2




3rd

Division Two
Winner

2nd

3rd

Keith Burdett

lan Johnson
Bill Devenish
Colin Chatten

27™ April 2017 Triple Trophy Day

Sage Trophy
Winner

2nd

3rd

Onion Cup
Winner

2nd
3rd

Stuffing Plague

Winner

4% May 2017 May Medal

Division One
Winner

2nd

3rd

Division Two
Winner

2nd

3rd

Ray Hurst
Graham Fearis
Roger Linfield

Peter Ayers
Dave Titchmarsh
Ivor Grifiths

Alan Stevens

Ross Matthews
Steve Duckett
Trevor Davies

Roger Linfield
Ted Groves
Graham Featris

11t May 2017 Tommy Trotter Trophy

Division One
Winner

2nd

3rd

Division Two
Winner

2nd

3rd

Kevin White
Chris Webb
Steve Duckett

Roger Linfield
Dave Barrett
Charlie Tabor

+2

+5
+3
+2

41 Points
39
39

41 Points
41
38

35 Points

65 Nett
67
68

70 Nett
71
72

41 Points
39
37

36 Points
36
34



239 May 2017 Millennium Shield

Overall Winner - Ray Kelly

Division One

Winner - Brian Roberts 35 Points
2nd - Chris Webb 35

3rd - Steve Duckett 35
Division Two

Winner - Ray Kelly 36 Points
2nd - John Pickering 35

3 - Roger Linfield 33

25" May 2017 Harry Young Cup

Overall Winner - Steve Duckett 74 Gross
Division One

Winner - Ivor Griffiths 67 Nett
2nd - Hugh Marchant 67

3 - Trevor Davies 68
Division Two

Winner - lan Tyrrell 69 Nett
2nd - John Pickering 72

3rd - Bill Devenish 73

8" June 2017 Seniors Secretary Vs Competition Secretary Trophy

Winners - Competition Secretary 5% to 1 % Victory

6" July 2017 Monthly Medal

Division One

Winner - Steve Duckett 67 Nett
2nd - lan Johnson 68

3w - Hugh Marchant 68
Division Two

Winner - lan Coundon 65

2nd - Neil Edmundson 67

3rd - Colin Chatten 70

13t July 2017 Peter Swann Trophy

Winner - Trevor Davies
Runner up - Colin Firth
Losing sff - Ted Groves & Peter Ayers

18t July 2017 Harold Hewitt Trophy




Overall Winner

Neil Edmundson

Division One

Winner - Steve Waterman 38 Points
2nd - Kevin White 37

3rd - Kevin Haggerty 36
Division Two

Winner - Neil Edmundson 39 Points
2nd - Colin Moody 37

3 - Dave Titchmarsh 37

20th July 2017 Summer Plate

Overall Winner - Trevor Davies

Division One

Winner - Trevor Davies 65 Nett
2nd - Steve Duckett 65

3rd - Keith Burdett 68
Division Two

Winner - Cliff Baker 67 Nett
2nd - Roger Linfield 69

3 - Rob Young 70

25" July 2017 Seniors Captain Charity Day

Overall Winner Hugh Marchant

Division One

Winner Hugh Marchant 46 Points
2nd Ivor Griffiths 39

3 Alan Clark 38
Division Two

Winner lan Coundon 42 Points
2nd Kevan McLaren 41

3 Ted Groves 39

271 July 2017 We Four Trophy

Winners -
56.9

2nd _
57.3

Malcom Guy, Alan Stevens, Lionel Burns & Chris Webb

Richard Hammond, Dave Ridler, Ray Hurst & Keith Burdett



3rd August 2017 Pairs Aggregate Cup

Winners - Colin Firth & Dave Titchmarsh 76 Points
2nd - lan Coundon & Steve Duckett 75
3 - Ivor Griffiths & John Preston 71

10t August 2017 The Kelso Turton Trophy

Winners - Ross Matthews & Rob Young 63.75 Nett
2nd - Kevan McLaren & John Preston 64.25
3 - Dave Stredder & Dave McGavin 66.75

29" August 2017 Hyundai Trophy

Overall Winner Trevor Davies

Division One

Winner - Trevor Davies 64 Nett
2nd - Steve Duckett 67

3rd - Chris Webb 69
Division Two

Winner - John Pickering 67 Nett
2nd - Ted Groves 67

3rd - Roger Linfield 72

31st Auqust 2017 Cyril Ash Memorial Cup

Overall Winner Charlie Hughes

Division One

Winner - Ken Scott 36 Points
2nd - Peter Ayers 35

3rd - john Preston 35
Division Two

Winner - Charlie Hughes 40 Points
2nd - Roger Linfield 37

3rd - Terry Jones 36



7th September 2017 Seniors Club Championship

Championship Cup Winner
Sandy Sanders Trophy (Nett) Winner

Gross Winner
2nd
3rd
4th

Nett Winner
2nd
3rd
4th

12t September 2017 Captains Challenge Trophy

Steve Duckett

Steve Duckett
Ivor Griffiths

John Preston
Steve Lupton

Ray Hurst

Richard Hammond
Keith Burdett
Kevan McLaren

Ray Hurst

Winners -
2nd _

14t September 2017 September Monthly Medal

Ray Kelly, Dave Barrett + Ghost player

Division One
Winner

2nd

3rd

Division Two
Winner

2nd

3rd

19t September 2017 The Jack Langford Trophy

Ivor Griffiths
Keith Burdett
Ken Scott

Charlie Tabor
Roger Linfield
Neil Edmundson

Overall Winner

Division One
Winner

2nd

3rd

Division Two
Winner

2nd

3rd

Charlie Tabor

Charlie Tabor
Steve Duckett
John Ireland

Tony Phillips
Ted Groves
Roger Linfield

147
156
172
173

138
139
143
143

Richard Hammond, Rob Young & Charlie Tabor 105 Points

100 Points

66 Nett
69
70

61 Nett
70
70

62 Nett
67
67

63 nett
70
72



26" September 2017 Sam Mates Trophy

Overall Winner

Division One
Winner

2nd

3rd

Division Two
Winner

2nd

3rd

John Ireland

John Ireland
Steve Duckett
Ivor Griffiths

John Pickering
Rob Young
Graham Fearis

3rd October 2017 October Monthly Medal

Division One
Winner

2nd

3rd

Division Two
Winner

2nd

3rd

Chris Webb
Malcom Guy
Ivor Griffiths

Rob Young
John Pickering
Graham Fearis

12t October 2017 Jim Burgess Shield

Overall Winner

Division One
Winner

2nd

3rd

Division Two
Winner

2nd

3rd

Charlie Hughes

Ken Scott

Richard Hammond

John Preston

Charlie Hughes
Terry Jones
Ray Kelly

67 Nett
67
68

68 Nett
69
69

63 Nett
69
70

68 Nett
68
69

39 points
39
38

45 Points
42
39

17" October 2017 Seniors Captain vs Vice Captain Cup

Vice Captains team win the cup by a score of 5to 3



19t October 2017 Trophy Winners Vase

Winner - Bill Deverish 65 Nett
2nd - John Ireland 67
3 - Ray Hurst 70

19t October 2017 Req Little Cup

Winner - Steve Lupton 39 Points
2nd - Ted Groves 36
3 - Lionel Burns 36

26" October 2017 Inaugural Mark Hooper Memorial Trophy

Overall winner - Keith Burdett

Division One

Winner - Keith Burdett 40 Points
2nd - Ray Hurst 39

3rd - John Ireland 39
Division Two

Winner - Neil Edmundson 36 Points
2nd - Dave Barrett 36

3 - Berry Money 34

Special nearest pin on 13™ with a putter won by Berry Money

16" November 2017 Ron Waters Shield

Trophy Winner: Ross Matthews

Division 1:

Winner - Ross Matthews 23 points
2nd - Charlie Tabor 22 points
3rd - Ken Scott 22 points
Division 2

Winner - lan Coundon 22 points
2nd - Ted Groves 22 points

3rd - Rob Young 22 points



