# New Forest Golf Club



# **Seniors Section Results 2017**

#### 14<sup>th</sup> March 2017 March Medal

Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Kevin White Steve Duckett Ivor Griffiths	64 Nett 66 68
Division Two			
Winner	-	Bill Devenish	59 Nett
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Charlie Tabor	65
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	lan Johnson	68

#### 2<sup>nd</sup> April 2017 Gwyn Lloyd Cup

Winners	-	Steve Duckett & Dave Barrett	69 Nett
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Keith Scott & Dave Cardy	73.5
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Steve Lupton & Neil Edmondson	74

#### 3rd April 2017 April Medal

Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- -	Peter Ayers Ivor Griffiths John Preston	68 Nett 69 71
Division Two Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- -	lan Johnson Colin Chatten Mick Plumb	65 Nett 67 68

#### 13th April 2017 Bill Murray Trophy

Overall Winner	-	lan Johnson	+5
Division One			
Winner	-	Ross Matthews	+3
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Alan Clark	+2

3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Keith Burdett	+2
Division Two Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Ian Johnson Bill Devenish Colin Chatten	+5 +3 +2

# 27<sup>th</sup> April 2017 Triple Trophy Day

<u>Sage Trophy</u> Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Ray Hurst Graham Fearis Roger Linfield	41 Points 39 39	
Onion Cup Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Peter Ayers Dave Titchmarsh Ivor Grifiths	41 Points 41 38	
<u>Stuffing Plaque</u> Winner	-	Alan Stevens	35 Points	
<u>4<sup>th</sup> May 2017 May M</u>	<u>ledal</u>			
Division One Winner 2 <sub>nd</sub> 3 <sub>rd</sub>	- - -	Ross Matthews Steve Duckett Trevor Davies	65 Nett 67 68	
Division Two Winner 2 <sub>nd</sub> 3 <sub>rd</sub>	- -	Roger Linfield Ted Groves Graham Fearis	70 Nett 71 72	
<u>11<sup>th</sup> May 2017 Tommy Trotter Trophy</u>				
Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Kevin White Chris Webb Steve Duckett	41 Points 39 37	

Division Two			
Winner	-	Roger Linfield	36 Points
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Dave Barrett	36
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Charlie Tabor	34

# 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2017 Millennium Shield

Overall Winner	-	Ray Kelly	
Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Brian Roberts Chris Webb Steve Duckett	35 Points 35 35
Division Two Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Ray Kelly John Pickering Roger Linfield	36 Points 35 33

# 25<sup>th</sup> May 2017 Harry Young Cup

Overall Winner	-	Steve Duckett	74 Gross
Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Ivor Griffiths Hugh Marchant Trevor Davies	67 Nett 67 68
Division Two Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- -	lan Tyrrell John Pickering Bill Devenish	69 Nett 72 73

# 8<sup>th</sup> June 2017 Seniors Secretary Vs Competition Secretary Trophy

Winners	-	Competition Secretary	5 1/2 to 1 1/2 Victory
6 <sup>th</sup> July 2017 Mc	onthly M	edal	
Division One			
Winner	-	Steve Duckett	67 Nett
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	lan Johnson	68
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Hugh Marchant	68
Division Two			
Winner	-	Ian Coundon	65
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Neil Edmundson	67
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Colin Chatten	70
<u>13<sup>th</sup> July 2017 P</u>	eter Swa	ann Trophy	
Winner	_	Trevor Davies	

winner	-	I revor Davies
Runner up	-	Colin Firth
Losing s/f	-	Ted Groves & Peter Ayers

# 18<sup>th</sup> July 2017 Harold Hewitt Trophy

Overall Winner	-	Neil Edmundson	
Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- -	Steve Waterman Kevin White Kevin Haggerty	38 Points 37 36
Division Two Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- -	Neil Edmundson Colin Moody Dave Titchmarsh	39 Points 37 37

#### 20th July 2017 Summer Plate

Overall Winner	-	Trevor Davies	
Division One Winner	-	Trevor Davies	65 Nett
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Steve Duckett	65
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Keith Burdett	68
Division Two			
Winner	-	Cliff Baker	67 Nett
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Roger Linfield	69
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Rob Young	70

#### 25<sup>th</sup> July 2017 Seniors Captain Charity Day

Overall Winner	-	Hugh Marchant	
Division One			
Winner	-	Hugh Marchant	46 Points
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Ivor Griffiths	39
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Alan Clark	38
Division Two			
Winner	-	Ian Coundon	42 Points
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Kevan McLaren	41
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Ted Groves	39

#### 27th July 2017 We Four Trophy

Winners	-	Malcom Guy, Alan Stevens, Lionel Burns & Chris Webb
	56.9	
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Richard Hammond, Dave Ridler, Ray Hurst & Keith Burdett
	57.3	

#### 3rd August 2017 Pairs Aggregate Cup

Winners	-	Colin Firth & Dave Titchmarsh	76 Points
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Ian Coundon & Steve Duckett	75
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Ivor Griffiths & John Preston	71

#### 10th August 2017 The Kelso Turton Trophy

Winners	-	Ross Matthews & Rob Young	63.75 Nett
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Kevan McLaren & John Preston	64.25
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Dave Stredder & Dave McGavin	66.75

#### 29th August 2017 Hyundai Trophy

Overall Winner	Trevor Davies			
Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Trevor Davies Steve Duckett Chris Webb	64 Nett 67 69	
Division Two Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- -	John Pickering Ted Groves Roger Linfield	67 Nett 67 72	

#### 31st August 2017 Cyril Ash Memorial Cup

Overall Winner	Charlie Hughes				
Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Ken Scott Peter Ayers john Preston	36 Points 35 35		
Division Two Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- -	Charlie Hughes Roger Linfield Terry Jones	40 Points 37 36		

#### 7<sup>th</sup> September 2017 Seniors Club Championship

Championship Cup Winner Sandy Sanders Trophy (Nett) Winner			
-1 5 (		- <b>,</b>	
-	Steve Ducke	ett	147
-	Ivor Griffiths		156
-	John Prestor	n	172
-	Steve Luptor	n	173
			100
-	•		138
-	Richard Ham	nmond	139
-	Keith Burdet	t	143
-	Kevan McLa	ren	143
	•	Frophy (Nett) Winner - Steve Ducke - Ivor Griffiths - John Prestor - Steve Luptor - Ray Hurst - Richard Han - Keith Burdet	Frophy (Nett) Winner Ray Hurst - Steve Duckett - Ivor Griffiths - John Preston - Steve Lupton

#### 12<sup>th</sup> September 2017 Captains Challenge Trophy

Winners	-	Richard Hammond, Rob Young & Charlie Tabor	105 Points
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Ray Kelly, Dave Barrett + Ghost player	100 Points

# 14th September 2017 September Monthly Medal

Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Ivor Griffiths Keith Burdett Ken Scott	66 Nett 69 70
Division Two			
Winner	-	Charlie Tabor	61 Nett
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Roger Linfield	70
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Neil Edmundson	70

# 19th September 2017 The Jack Langford Trophy

Overall Winner		Charlie Tabor	
Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- -	Charlie Tabor Steve Duckett John Ireland	62 Nett 67 67
Division Two Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Tony Phillips Ted Groves Roger Linfield	63 nett 70 72

#### 26th September 2017 Sam Mates Trophy

Overall Winner		John Ireland	
Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	John Ireland Steve Duckett Ivor Griffiths	67 Nett 67 68
Division Two Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	John Pickering Rob Young Graham Fearis	68 Nett 69 69

# 3rd October 2017 October Monthly Medal

Division One			
Winner	-	Chris Webb	63 Nett
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Malcom Guy	69
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Ivor Griffiths	70
Division Two			
Winner	-	Rob Young	68 Nett

-	Rob roung	00 146
-	John Pickering	68
-	Graham Fearis	69
		- John Pickering

#### 12th October 2017 Jim Burgess Shield

Overall Winner		Charlie Hughes	
Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- - -	Ken Scott Richard Hammond John Preston	39 points 39 38
Division Two Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	- -	Charlie Hughes Terry Jones Ray Kelly	45 Points 42 39

#### 17th October 2017 Seniors Captain vs Vice Captain Cup

Vice Captains team win the cup by a score of 5 to 3

#### 19th October 2017 Trophy Winners Vase

Winner	-	Bill Deverish	65 Nett
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	John Ireland	67
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Ray Hurst	70

#### 19th October 2017 Reg Little Cup

Winner	-	Steve Lupton	39 Points
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Ted Groves	36
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Lionel Burns	36

#### 26<sup>th</sup> October 2017 Inaugural Mark Hooper Memorial Trophy

Overall winner	-	Keith Burdett	
Division One Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Keith Burdett Ray Hurst	40 Points 39
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	John Ireland	39
Division Two			
Winner	-	Neil Edmundson	36 Points
2 <sup>nd</sup>	-	Dave Barrett	36
3 <sup>rd</sup>	-	Berry Money	34

Special nearest pin on 13<sup>th</sup> with a putter won by Berry Money

#### 16<sup>th</sup> November 2017 Ron Waters Shield

Trophy Winner: Ross Matthews

Division 1:			
Winner	-	Ross Matthews	23 points
2nd	-	Charlie Tabor	22 points
3rd	-	Ken Scott	22 points
Division 2			
Winner	-	lan Coundon	22 points
2nd	-	Ted Groves	22 points
3rd	-	Rob Young	22 points